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Walker, Clinton Lead in Minnesota; General Closer than 2008 and 2012

Raleigh, N.C. — Donald Trump may be running the table in national polls these days, but
PPP's new Minnesota poll finds that Scott Walker is continuing to hold his own in the
Midwest. Walker narrowly leads the GOP field in the state with 19% to 18% for Trump,
15% for Jeb Bush, 11% for Ben Carson, 7% for Ted Cruz, 6% for Mike Huckabee, 5%
each for Rand Paul and Marco Rubio, 4% for Chris Christie, and 3% each for Carly
Fiorina and John Kasich. Rounding out the GOP field with minimal support are Bobby
Jindal at 1%, Jim Gilmore, Lindsey Graham, George Pataki, and Rick Santorum with less
than 1%, and Rick Perry with literally no supporters.

On the Democratic side Hillary Clinton leads with 50% to 32% for Bernie Sanders, 4%
for Martin O'Malley, 3% for Lincoln Chafee, and 2% for Jim Webb. This is the most
support we've found for Sanders in any state so far this year. It's not surprising that would
come in Minnesota for him- he has tended to do much better with white voters than
African Americans or Hispanics, and the Democratic electorate in Minnesota is far whiter
than in the country as a whole.

Barack Obama won Minnesota easily in both of his elections- by 10 points in 2008 and
then by 8 points in 2012. Our early general election polling in the state finds things
looking more like 2004 when John Kerry beat George W. Bush by 3 points in the state-
Hillary Clinton does lead the entire Republican field, but most of the match ups are pretty
closely contested. Paul comes the closest to Clinton, trailing by just a single point at
43/42. Bush (44/42), Huckabee (44/42 also), and Rubio (42/40) all do similarly well, with
deficits of only 2 points to Clinton. With the exception of Fiorina who's down by 11
points at 44/33, all the other GOP hopefuls trail Clinton by 4 or 5 points. It's 46/42 for
Walker, 44/39 for Carson, Cruz, and Trump, and 43/38 for Christie.

“Donald Trump’s leading nationally but over the last few weeks we’ve found Scott
Walker ahead in both Illinois and Minnesota,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public
Policy Polling. “He’s showing some regional strength in the Midwest.”

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,015 registered voters, including 426 Democratic primary voters
and 353 Republican primary voters from July 30" to August 2nd. The margin of error for the
overall survey is +/-3.1%, for the Demaocrats it’s +/-4.9%, and for the Republicans it’s +/-5.2%.
80% of participants responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents who did not have
landlines conducted the survey over the internet.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Minnesota Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 47%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 34%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 53%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 18%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 29%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 33%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 44%
NOE SUIME e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 49%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 19%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 31%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 34%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 22%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 44%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Q6 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 55%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 28%
NOE SUIME e, 17%

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 51%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 24%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 25%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 58%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 16%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 26%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable ..o 55%
Unfavorable ... 32%
NOE SUIE ... 13%
Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?
Favorable.........ccccoiiiiii s 68%
Unfavorable ... 16%
NOLSUIE ... 15%
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Q11 (Republicans) Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Q12 (Republicans) Given the same list of choices,

Ben Carson, Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Carly who would be your second choice for the GOP
Fiorina, Jim Gilmore, Lindsey Graham, Mike candidate for President in 20167
Huckabee, Bobby Jindal, John Kasich, George 13%
Pataki' Rand Paul’ Rick Perry’ Marco Rubio, \]eb Bush ......................................................... 0
Rick Santorum, Donald Trump and Scott BEN CAISOMN v e sreeeees 10%
Walker, who would you most like to see as the hris Christ 6%
GOP candidate for President in 2016? Chris ChriSti€ ....c.ueiiicc e,
Jeb Bush 15% E=Te O U 8%
Ben Carson 11% Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiee e 5%
. . 0,
Chris ChriStie ......cvvveeiieiiieicceeeeeeeece e 4% I GO oo 1%
Ted Cruz 7% Lindsey Graham ..........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee. 1%
Carly Fiorina 3% Mike Huckabee.........cccooeeiiiiiiiiieiiieiieeeee 6%
Jim Gilmore 0% BODDY JiNdal .....ovevoeeeveeeerreiseeeeeeenee s 0%
. 0,
LiNdSEY GraNaM w....ooovvvoooooooeeeeeeee 0% JohN KasiCh .......eoeviiiiiici e, 1%
Mike Huckabee 6% George PatakKi.........cooocueieiiiiiiiiiieee e 0%
0,
BOBDY JINGAl oo 1% Rand Paul............ooovvvieiiiiiiicieee e 4%
John Kasich ......c.cuvieiiiiiiicecee e 3% L 1%
George Pataki 0% Marco RUDIO .....ccoovveiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 7%
Rand Paul 5% Rick Santorum ..........ccceeeeeiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeee e 1%
Rick Perry 0% Donald Trump ....ooooeeiieeeee e 9%
Marco Rubio 5% Scott WalKer ..........eeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 9%
Rick Santorum 0% Undecided..........oooeeeiveieieiiiieeeiceee e 15%
18% Q13 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
Donald Trump ................................................. 0 Somewhat ||bera|, moderate, Somewhat
SCOtt WAIKET ... 19% conservative, or very conservative?
UNAECIAE . oo 1% Very liberal.......cccooveivciieeicie e 1%
Somewhat lIDeral ...........oocveeeeeeeeeeereesenns 3%
MOAEIALE......vveeeeeeeieeieee e 12%
SOMEWhat CONSEIVALIVE .......cvoveereeeeeereeeeeseen, 41%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovevvrvrerrrrierernennes 43%
Q14 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o, 44%
MaN.... e, 56%
July 30-August 2, 2015 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. 1D
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Q15 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 45 ..o 33%

AB 10 65 42%

Olderthan 65........cccovvvvvvviviiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 24%
July 30-August 2, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Survey of 353 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio Trump|Walker|Undecided
Bush Favorability
Favorable[47% 78% 60% 42% 14% 45% 60% - 48%  15% 59% 100% 24% 53% 32% 47% 46%
Unfavorable|34% 2% 27% 29% 65% 41% - - 24%  85% 28% - 67% 27% 51% 34% 32%
Not sure[19% 20% 12% 29% 21% 14% 40% 100% 28% - 13% - 9% 20% 17% 19% 22%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio Trump|Walker|Undecided
Carson Favorability
Favorable|53% 29% 79% 39% 86% 100% 100% 100% 56% 39% 66% 100% 36% 48% 45% 50% 32%
Unfavorable[18% 30% 12% 20% 8% - - - 20% - - - 32% 14% 29%  10% -
Not sure[29% 41% 9% 41% 7% - - - 24%  61% 34% - 32% 38% 26% 40% 68%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio Trump|Walker | Undecided
Christie Favorability
Favorable|33% 47% 28% 83% 14% 18% - - 55% 61% 17% 100% 23% 50% 27% 24% 32%
Unfavorable|44% 34% 41% - 67% 51% 60% - 24%  23% 61% - 46%  40% 58% 46% 54%
Not sure[23% 19% 31% 17% 19% 31% 40% 100% 21% 15% 22% - 31% 11% 15% 30% 14%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|[Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio Trump|Walker|Undecided
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|49% 28% 51% 35% 92%  75% - 100% 48% 61% 53% 100% 40% 69% 41%  51% 54%
Unfavorable|19% 36% 14% 24% - 6% - - 20%  39% 38% - 9% 5% 26% 16% -
Not sure|31% 36% 36% 41% 8%  19%  100% - 32% - 9% - 51% 25% 32%  33% 46%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|[Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick |Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|34% 23% 26% 15% 59% 100% 60% 100% 31% - 42% - 23% 31% - 34% 35% 32%
Unfavorable|22% 23% 27% 43% 10% - - - 17%  23% 46% - 26% 19% 100% 33% 8% 22%
Not sure|44% 54% 47% 41% 30% - 40% - 51% 77% 13% 100% 51% 50% - 33% 57% 46%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick |Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|55% 45% 61% 57% 57% 44% 40% - 96% - 62% 100% 45% 56% 100% 49% 57% 54%
Unfavorable|28% 32% 26% 26% 30% @ 41% - 100% 4% 23%  34% - 45%  27% - 3R2%  22% -
Not sure|[17% 23% 13% 16% 13% 15% 60% - - 77% 4% - 9% 17% - 19% 20% 46%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump |Walker|Undecided
Paul Favorability
Favorable[51% 36% 39% 36% 64% 55% - - 49%  39% 26% - 100% 64% 100% 61% 49% 45%
Unfavorable|24% 28% 28% 29% 29% 16% - - 16% - 65%  100% - 11% - 22% 26% 22%
Not sure|25% 35% 34% 34% 8% 29% 100% 100% 34% 61% 9% - - 25% - 16% 25% 33%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand| Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal [Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|58% 50% 69% 39% 84% 96% 60% 100% 58% 15% 59% 100% 28% 100% 100% 43% 56% 45%
Unfavorable|[16% 10% 13% 20% 14% - - - 19% 23% 28% - 26% - - 28% 14% -
Not sure[26% 40% 17% 41% 3% 4% 40% - 23% 61% 13% - 45% - - 28% 30% 55%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Trump Favorability
Favorable[55% 35% 53% 53% 84% 28% 100% - 54%  85% 26% 100% 68% 16% - 95% 40% 45%
Unfavorable|32% 53% 32% 41% 16% 49% - - 38% 15% 55% - 32% 39% 100% 2% 42% 14%
Not sure|[13% 11% 15% % - 22% - 100% 8% - 18% - - 44% - 3% 18% 41%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Walker Favorability
Favorable|68% 53% 68% 22% 84% 100% 100% - 67% 23% 64% 100% 91% 83% 100% 47% 95% 41%
Unfavorable[16% 29% 16% 43% 6% - - 100% 7% - 36% - 9% - - 32% - -
Not sure|[15% 18% 16% 35% 10% - - - 26% T77% - - - 17% - 21% 5% 59%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John[George| Rand| Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki Paul| Rubio[Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush[15% 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ben Carson|11% - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Chris Christie| 4% - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ted Cruz| 7% - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Carly Fiorina| 3% - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - -
Lindsey Graham| 0% - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - -
Mike Huckabee| 6% - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - -
Bobby Jindal| 1% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - -
John Kasich| 3% - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - -
George Pataki| 0% - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - -
Rand Paul| 5% - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - -
Marco Rubio| 5% - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - -
Rick Santorum| 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - -
Donald Trump|18% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - -
Scott Walker [ 19% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% -
Undecided| 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

July 30-August 2, 2015

survey of 353 Republican primary voters
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump |Walker|Undecided
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|13% - 18% - 3% 12% - - 4% - 31% - 9%  19% - 18%  25% 9%
Ben Carson|10% 10% - 14% 12%  39%  60% - 18% - 9% 100% - 11% - 1%  11% -
Chris Christie| 6% 15%  11% - - - - - 14%  61% - - - - - 6% 3% -
Ted Cruz| 8% 4% % % - 20% - - 6% - - - - 26% - 13% 6% -
Carly Fiorina| 5% 3% 4% % 18% - - 100% - - 23% - - - - 3% 8% -
Jim Gilmore| 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - 8% - - 1% -
Lindsey Graham| 1% - 2% - - - - - 3% - - - - - - 1% 1% 14%
Mike Huckabee| 6% 10%  11%  10% - 10% - - - - 9% - 8% 13% - 3% 5% -
Bobby Jindal| 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% -
John Kasich| 1% 3% - - - 10% - - 4% - - - - 3% - - 2% -
Rand Paul| 4% 3% 1%  17% - - - - % - - - - - - 12% 1% -
Rick Perry| 1% 1% - - - - - - - - - - - 8% - - 4% -
Marco Rubio| 7% 8% 2% 4% 10% - - - 2%  15% 9% - 15% - - 3%  16% -
Rick Santorum| 1% 3% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4% - -
Donald Trump| 9% 10% 2%  10% 26% 4% - - 22%  23% - - 28% - - - 13% 22%
Scott Walker| 9% 10%  17% - 29% 4% - - 2% - 11% - 19% % - 11% - 9%
Undecided |15% 20%  27%  32% 2% - 40% - 18% - 8% - 26% 3% 100%  16% 5% 45%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Bush Favorability
Favorable|47% - 68% 45% 52% 43%
Unfavorable[34% 50% 24% 29% 29% 41%
Not sure[19%  50% 8% 26% 19% 17%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative
Carson Favorability
Favorable|53% 50% 22% 37% A47% 65%
Unfavorable[18%  50% 61% 22% 20% 11%
Not sure|29% - 17% 41% 33% 24%
July 30-August 2, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Christie Favorability
Favorable|33% - 30% 52% 29% 33%
Unfavorable|44%  50% 58% 33% 46% 44%
Not sure|[23%  50% 12% 15% 25% 23%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|49% 50% 47% 35% 43% 60%
Unfavorable|19% 50% 36% 33% 23% 10%
Not sure|31% - 17% 32% 34% 30%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[34%  50% - 26% 29% 43%
Unfavorable|22%  50% 70% 25% 22% 16%
Not sure|44% - 30% 49% 49% 41%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|55% 50% 44% 44% 49% 65%
Unfavorable|28%  50% 48% 31% 30% 23%
Not sure|17% - 8% 24% 21% 12%

July 30-August 2, 2015
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable|51% 50% 41% 35% 51% 56%
Unfavorable|24% - 51% 39% 19% 23%
Not sure|25%  50% 8% 25% 30% 21%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|58% 50% 39% 51% 54% 65%
Unfavorable|16%  50% 49% 19% 16% 12%
Not sure|26% - 12% 30% 30% 23%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Trump Favorability
Favorable|55% 50% 60% 45% 56% 57%
Unfavorable|32% - 40% 41% 31% 31%
Not sure[13%  50% - 14% 13% 12%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base | liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Walker Favorability
Favorable [ 68% - 27% 39% 70% 80%
Unfavorable|16% 100% 61% 35% 17% 5%
Not sure|15% - 12% 26% 13% 15%

July 30-August 2, 2015

survey of 353 Republican primary voters
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush|15% - 3% 29% 22% 5%
Ben Carson|11% - 63% 12% 11% 8%
Chris Christie| 4% - 7% 19% 3% 1%
Ted Cruz| 7% - - - 2% 14%
Carly Fiorina| 3% - - 1% 2% 4%

Jim Gilmore| 0% - - 1% 0% -

Lindsey Graham| 0% 50% - - - -
Mike Huckabee| 6% - - 5% 4% 9%

Bobby Jindal| 1% - - 4% 1% -
John Kasich| 3% - - 8% 2% 3%

George Pataki| 0% - - - 0% -
Rand Paul| 5% - - 4% 7% 4%
Marco Rubio| 5% - 5% 5% 4% 7%

Rick Santorum| 0% - - - 0% -
Donald Trump|18%  50% 14% 7% 19% 20%
Scott Walker [ 19% - 8% 3% 22% 22%
Undecided| 1% - - 2% 1% 2%

July 30-August 2, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 353 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush|13% - 22% 19% 14% 11%
Ben Carson|10% - 5% 7% 7% 15%
Chris Christie| 6% - - 9% 9% 4%
Ted Cruz| 8% - 14% - 7% 10%
Carly Fiorina| 5% 50% - 6% 5% 6%

Jim Gilmore| 1% - - 4% 0% -
Lindsey Graham| 1% - - - 1% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 6%  50% 3% 7% 6% 6%

Bobby Jindal| 0% - - - 0% -
John Kasich| 1% - - 2% 2% 1%
Rand Paul| 4% - 8% 2% 6% 3%
Rick Perry| 1% - - 1% - 3%
Marco Rubio| 7% - - 1% 7% 10%
Rick Santorum| 1% - - - 2% 1%
Donald Trump| 9% - 3% 8% 11% 9%
Scott Walker| 9% - - 8% 7% 14%
Undecided [ 15% - 44% 26% 16% 8%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Bush Favorability
Favorable [47% 47% 48%
Unfavorable|34% 26% 41%

Not sure|19% 27% 12%

July 30-August 2, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 353 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson Favorability
Favorable|53% 50% 55%
Unfavorable|18% 9% 25%

Not sure|29% 41% 20%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Christie Favorability
Favorable | 33% 39% 29%
Unfavorable|44% 35% 51%

Not sure|23% 26% 20%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|49% 45% 52%
Unfavorable|19% 14% 24%

Not sure|31% 41% 24%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable | 34% 27% 39%
Unfavorable|22% 14% 28%

Not sure|44% 58% 34%

July 30-August 2, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 353 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|55% 55% 55%
Unfavorable|28% 21% 33%

Not sure|17% 23% 12%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Paul Favorability
Favorable|51% 46% 55%
Unfavorable|24% 18% 29%

Not sure|25% 36% 16%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|58% 60% 56%
Unfavorable|16% 9% 22%

Not sure|26% 32% 22%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

55% 47% 61%
32% 34% 31%
13% 18% 8%

July 30-August 2, 2015
survey of 353 Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Walker Favorability
Favorable | 68% 69% 68%
Unfavorable|16% 9% 23%

Not sure|15% 23% 9%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|15% 14% 15%

Ben Carson|11% 16% 7%
Chris Christie| 4% 5% 3%
Ted Cruz| 7% 4% 9%

Carly Fiorina| 3% 3% 3%
Jim Gilmore| 0% 0% 0%
Lindsey Graham| 0% - 1%
Mike Huckabee| 6% % 6%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 1% 0%
John Kasich| 3% 2% 4%
George Pataki| 0% - 0%
Rand Paul| 5% 6% 4%
Marco Rubio| 5% 6% 5%
Rick Santorum| 0% 0% -

Donald Trump | 18% 13% 22%
Scott Walker | 19% 18% 20%
Undecided| 1% 2% 0%

July 30-August 2, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 353 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush|13% 13% 13%
Ben Carson|10% 7% 13%
Chris Christie| 6% % 6%
Ted Cruz| 8% 9% 6%

Carly Fiorina| 5% 3% 7%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 1% -
Lindsey Graham| 1% 1% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 6% 8% 5%
Bobby Jindal| 0% - 0%
John Kasich| 1% 2% 1%
Rand Paul| 4% 3% 5%
Rick Perry| 1% 3% 0%
Marco Rubio| 7% 8% 6%
Rick Santorum| 1% - 2%
Donald Trump| 9% 9% 10%
Scott Walker| 9% 9% 10%

Undecided | 15% 16% 14%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush Favorability
Favorable|47% 46% 41% 59%
Unfavorable|34% 39% 36% 24%

Not sure[19% 14% 23% 17%

July 30-August 2, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 353 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson Favorability
Favorable|53% 38% 60% 61%
Unfavorable[18% 23% 16% 13%

Not sure{29% 39% 24% 26%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Christie Favorability
Favorable|33% 28% 33% 40%
Unfavorable[44% 50% 46% 33%

Not sure[23% 22% 21% 27%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|49% 48% 51% 48%
Unfavorable|19% 19% 18% 22%

Not sure[31% 32% 31% 30%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[34% 20% 42% 39%
Unfavorable[22% 28% 20% 17%

Not sure|[44% 52% 38% 44%

July 30-August 2, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 353 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|55% 43% 57% 70%
Unfavorable[28% 37% 28% 15%

Not sure|[17% 21% 15% 16%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Paul Favorability
Favorable|51% 60% 49% 41%
Unfavorable|24% 17% 24% 33%

Not sure|[25% 23% 26% 25%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|58% 45% 61% 69%
Unfavorable|16% 19% 17% 11%

Not sure[26% 37% 22% 20%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump Favorability
Favorable[55% 59% 58% 45%
Unfavorable[32% 32% 29% 37%

Not sure|13% 9% 13% 18%

July 30-August 2, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 353 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Walker Favorability
Favorable|68% 56% 69% 84%
Unfavorable|[16% 26% 15% 5%

Not sure|{15% 18% 16% 10%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|15% 15% 15% 14%

Ben Carson|11% 10% 10% 17%

Chris Christie| 4% 6% 3% 4%

Ted Cruz| 7% 2%  12% 4%

Carly Fiorina| 3% 3% 2% 4%

Jim Gilmore| 0% - - 1%
Lindsey Graham| 0% - 1% -
Mike Huckabee| 6% 1% 8% 10%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 1% - 1%
John Kasich| 3% 2% 3% 4%
George Pataki| 0% - - 1%

Rand Paul| 5% 11% 3% -
Marco Rubio| 5% 8% 3% 6%
Rick Santorum| 0% - - 0%
Donald Trump|18% 26% 15% 12%
Scott Walker|19% 14% 23% 19%

Undecided| 1% - 2% 2%
July 30-August 2, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 353 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush|13% 17% 13% 9%
Ben Carson|10% 8% 11% 13%
Chris Christie| 6% 4% 9% 5%
Ted Cruz| 8% 12% 4% 9%
Carly Fiorina| 5% 3% 8% 4%

Jim Gilmore| 1% 1% - 0%
Lindsey Graham| 1% - - 3%
Mike Huckabee| 6% 3% 9% 6%
Bobby Jindal| 0% - - 1%
John Kasich| 1% - 1% 5%

Rand Paul| 4% 6% 4% 2%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Marco Rubio| 7% 8% 6% 8%
Rick Santorum| 1% 2% 1% -
Donald Trump| 9% 9% 13% 3%
Scott Walker| 9% 6% 9% 15%
Undecided [15% 19% 10% 17%

July 30-August 2, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 353 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Minnesota Survey Results

Q1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion Q6 (Democrats) Given the choices of Lincoln

of Lincoln Chafee? Chafee, Hillary Clinton, Martin O’Malley, Bernie
E bl 5% Sanders, and Jim Webb who would you most
aVOra e ........................................................ Iike tO See as the Democratic Candidate for
UNFAVOrable .......oooveveveeeeeeeeeecee e 28% President in 20167?
NOE SUIE ..o 67% LiNCOIN Chafee ... 3%
Q2 Do you havg a favorable or unfavorable opinion Hillary Clinton........ccvveveeiie e 50%
of Hillary Clinton? 0
Martin O'Malley ............oceveeiiiiiiiiieiie e 4%
Favorable........ccoooiiiiii e 73% o
0 Bernie Sanders........ccceeeveeeiiiiiiiiee e 32%
Unfavorable ... 20% o
o JIMWEDD ..., 2%
NOLSUIE ..o 7% 10%
Q3 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion Not sure......... e e e
of Martin O'Malley? Q7 (Democrats) Given the same list of choices,
o who would be your second choice for the
Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 10% Democratic candidate for President in 2016?
Ur‘lfaVOI’able .................................................... 28% Linc0|n Chafee ________________________________________________ 5%
NOt 110 1 62% Hlllary C“nton __________________________________________________ 20%
4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion o
Q of Byernie Sanders? P Martin O'Malley .........oeeeviiiiiiiiieieee e 5%
Favorable 56% Bernie Sanders........ccccceeeeeiiiiiiien e 24%
. 0,
Unfavorable ... 16% M WEDD oo 3%
Not sure 27% NOLSUIE ..o 43%
......................................................... < Q8 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
Q5 (I?foJ;i/nc;ch:k\)/g’)a favorable or unfavorable opinion somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
’ conservative, or very conservative?
10%
Favorable.........ccccccci 0 VY HDETAL oo 28%
29%
Unfavorable ... 0 Somewhat liberal . 37%
61%
NOLSUIE ..o 0 Moderate. .. 27%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiineeenn. 6%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........ccceeeeiviveieeeeeesiiiveneenans 2%
Q9 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 59%
Man....... 41%
July 30-August 2, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 426 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q10 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 45, 34%

BB 0 65 ... 43%

Olderthan 65........cccovvvvvvviviiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 23%
July 30-August 2, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Survey of 426 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 5% 14% 4% 17% 5% 32% -
Unfavorable|28% 28% 31% 18% 23% 39% 25%
Not sure|67% 58% 64% 65% 72% 29% 75%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 73% 70% 96% 30% 50% 61% 47%
Unfavorable|20% 21% 2% 64% 39% 23% 30%
Not sure| 7% 10% 1% 6% 11% 16% 23%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable [ 10% - 7% 27% 14% 23% 8%
Unfavorable|28% 35% 34% 15% 24% 45% 13%
Not sure[62% 65% 59% 58% 62% 32% 79%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Sanders Favorability
Favorable | 56% 43% 44% 33% 88% 52% 33%
Unfavorable|16% 34% 21% 34% 5% 25% 13%
Not sure|27% 23% 35% 33% 6% 23% 54%

July 30-August 2, 2015

survey of 426 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Webb Favorability
Favorable| 10% 15% 7% 16% 13% 39% 6%
Unfavorable|29% 27% 33% 17% 29% 39% 11%

Not sure|61% 58% 60% 68% 58% 23% 83%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie Jim Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders| Webb sure

Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 3% 100% - - - - -
Hillary Clinton [ 50% - 100% - - - -
Martin O'Malley| 4% - - 100% - - -
Bernie Sanders|32% - - - 100% - -
Jim Webb| 2% - - - - 100% -

Not sure|10% - - - - - 100%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 5% - 2% 10% 8% 55% -
Hillary Clinton|20% 21% - 28% 53% 29% 11%
Martin O'Malley| 5% 5% 3% - 9% - 7%
Bernie Sanders | 24% 26% 44% 30% - - 5%
Jim Webb| 3% - 2% 9% 4% - 5%

Not sure|43% 48% 49% 23% 26% 16% 72%

July 30-August 2, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 426 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 5% 7% 7% 2% 5% -
Unfavorable|28%  35% 23% 25% 25% 56%
Not sure|67%  59% 70% 73% 70% 44%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|73%  85% 75% 62% 54% 45%
Unfavorable|20%  10% 16% 31% 39% 38%
Not sure| 7% 4% 9% 8% 7% 17%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|10% 14% 10% 6% 7% 13%
Unfavorable|28% 31% 27% 28% 28% 24%
Not sure[62%  55% 63% 66% 65% 63%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Sanders Favorability
Favorable[56%  69% 60% 46% 35% 33%
Unfavorable|16%  15% 14% 15% 30% 60%
Not sure|27% 16% 27% 40% 36% 8%

July 30-August 2, 2015

survey of 426 Democratic primary

voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Webb Favorability
Favorable|10% 11% 9% 9% 12% 19%
Unfavorable|29% 37% 24% 26% 30% 24%
Not sure|61% 51% 67% 65% 57% 57%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 3% 6% 2% 3% 2% -
Hillary Clinton|50%  46% 54% 50% 42% 24%
Martin O'Malley| 4% 1% 4% 4% 14% -
Bernie Sanders|32% 42% 29% 27% 30% 19%
Jim Webb| 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% -
Not sure|10% 4% 10% 12% 11% 57%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Lincoln Chafee| 5% 3% 4% 8% - 19%
Hillary Clinton|20%  35% 18% 13% 4% -
Martin O'Malley| 5% 4% 8% 5% - -
Bernie Sanders|24%  24% 29% 20% 20% -
Jim Webb| 3% 3% 2% 2% 15% -
Not sure[43% 32% 39% 51% 61% 81%

July 30-August 2, 2015

survey of 426 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 5% 5% 6%
Unfavorable|28% 24% 34%

Not sure|67% 72% 60%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton Favorability
Favorable|73% 81% 60%
Unfavorable|20% 13% 31%

Not sure| 7% 6% 9%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|10% 8% 14%
Unfavorable|28% 26% 31%

Not sure|62% 66% 55%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders Favorability
Favorable [ 56% 50% 65%
Unfavorable|16% 16% 16%

Not sure|27% 33% 18%

July 30-August 2, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 426 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Webb Favorability
Favorable|10% 7% 14%

Unfavorable|29%

Not sure|61%

28% 30%
65% 55%

Base

Gender

Womanl Man

Democratic Primary

Lincoln Chafee

3%

2%

4%

Hillary Clinton | 50% 56% 40%
Martin O'Malley| 4% 3% 5%
Bernie Sanders | 32% 27% 39%
Jim Webb| 2% 1% 3%
Not sure|10% 11% 9%
Gender
Base Womanl Man

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee

Hillary Clinton
Martin O'Malley
Bernie Sanders

Jim Webb

Not sure

5%
20%
5%
24%
3%
43%

2%
22%
5%
25%
1%
44%

8%
18%
6%
23%
6%
40%

July 30-August 2, 2015

survey of 426 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 5% 6% 4% %
Unfavorable[28% 22% 28% 35%
Not sure|67% 72% 68% 58%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|73% 72% 69% 79%
Unfavorable[20% 21% 24% 10%
Not sure| 7% 7% 6% 11%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable[10% 13% 8% 12%
Unfavorable|28% 27% 26% 34%
Not sure|[62% 61% 66% 55%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable[56% 55% 63% 47%
Unfavorable|16% 15% 15% 21%
Not sure|27% 30% 23% 32%

July 30-August 2, 2015

survey of 426 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Webb Favorability
Favorable|10% 14% 5% 13%
Unfavorable[29% 22% 33% 30%
Not sure|[61% 64% 61% 57%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 3% 6% - 5%
Hillary Clinton|50% 44% 46% 66%
Martin O'Malley| 4% 3% 3% 5%
Bernie Sanders|32% 38% 37% 14%
Jim Webb| 2% - 2% 3%
Not sure|10% 9% 11% 8%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Lincoln Chafee| 5% 5% 6% 2%
Hillary Clinton|20% 19% 26% 13%
Martin O'Malley| 5% 4% 7% 5%
Bernie Sanders|24% 21% 26% 26%
Jim Webb| 3% 6% 1% 2%
Not sure[43% 45% 35% 53%

July 30-August 2, 2015

survey of 426 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

July 30-August 2, 2015

Survey of 1,015 Minnesota voters

] Public Policy
Polling

Minnesota Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 44%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 48%
NOLSUIE ... 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 27%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 51%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 25%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 26%
NOE SUIME e, 49%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lincoln Chafee?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiei e 5%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 71%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 23%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 55%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 38%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 55%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 7%

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

Q11

Q12

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 22%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 44%
NOE SUIME e, 34%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 15%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 28%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 57%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 29%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 47%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 24%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O'Malley?

Favorable......ccoooovivieiiiicee 6%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 27%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 66%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 30%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 41%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 29%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 28%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 35%



dF Public Policy
Polling

Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 30%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 29%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 40%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable........cccoo e 30%
Unfavorable ... 59%
NOLSUIE ..o 11%
Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?
Favorable........ccoooiiiiii e 34%
Unfavorable ... 45%
NOLSUIE ..o 21%
Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Webb?
Favorable........cccoo 7%
Unfavorable ... 24%
NOLSUIE ..o 69%

Q17 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 44%
JED BUSh....coeieeeeec e, 42%
NOE SUME e, 15%

Q18 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiieee s 40%
JED BUSH ..., 41%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeeee e, 19%

July 30-August 2, 2015

Survey of 1,015 Minnesota voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q19 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Jeb
Bush, and Donald Trump running as an
independent who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvvieeiiiiie e, 41%
JeD BUSh....ooiiiii 26%
Donald Trump .....ooooiiiiieieeeee e 25%
NOLSUIE ... 8%

Q20 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiei e 44%
Ben Carson.........ccooeeiiiiiiiiiceieeee e, 39%
NOE SUME .., 17%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Q21

Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 43%
Chris ChriStie ......cvvveeeieiiiiieceee e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 18%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Q22

HillAry CHNTON ..o 44%
Q=T I O (U RS 39%
NOE SUIE .ottt 17%

Q23 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Carly
Fiorina, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 44%
Carly Fiorna .......cccooeiviiiiiiiieeiiieecee e 33%
NOLSUIE ... 23%
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Q24 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 44%
Mike Huckabee.........cccooeeiiiiiiiiieieieiiieeee 42%
NOE SUME .., 15%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Q25

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 43%
RanNd Paul.........ccooovvuiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 42%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 15%

Q26 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 42%
MATCO RUDIO <.t 40%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 18%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Q27

Bernie Sanders........ccccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 39%
Marco RUDIO ......cooovviiiiiieiiiece e 37%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 24%

Q28 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 44%
Donald Trump ....ooooieieieeeeee e 39%
NOE SUIE ... 17%

Q29 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeeiviiiiiiiieeeeee s 45%
Donald Trump ....ooovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 37%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 18%

July 30-August 2, 2015

Survey of 1,015 Minnesota voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q30 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Scott
Walker, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 46%
Scott WalKer .........ceeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 42%
NOE SUME e, 12%

Q31 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Scott Walker, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccoceeeeeiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeee s 41%
SCOE WAIKEY ..o 40%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 19%

Q32 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Deez Nuts?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiii 3%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 8%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 89%

Q33 If the candidates for President next year were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald
Trump, and independent Deez Nuts who would
you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 41%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeee e 36%
Deez NULS .......coooiiiiii 8%
NOLSUIE ... 15%

Q34 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA.........oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeessrnas 51%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiieeiee e 40%
Someone else / Don't remember ................... 9%
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Q35 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 13%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocvveiiiiiii e 20%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 26%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveeeeeiinenenne 25%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 16%
Q36 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man....... 47%

Q37 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeii e 38%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 30%
Independent / Other..........coociiieiiiiiiiiiiieen. 33%

July 30-August 2, 2015
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Q38 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

Q39 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 13%

B0 10 45, 33%

BB 10 65 ... 36%

Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiiieee e 18%
Q40 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|44% 81% 4% 16% Favorable|27% 14% 46% 17%
Disapprove | 48% 10% 91% 65% Unfavorable [ 51% 67% 30% 61%
Not sure| 8% 9% 5% 19% Not sure|21% 19% 24% 23%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|25% 5% 50% 22% Favorable| 5% 5% 6% 1%
Unfavorable [ 26% 37% 13% 21% Unfavorable|23% 22% 26% 21%
Not sure|49% 58% 37% 57% Not sure|71% 73% 68% 78%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|23% 12% 37% 20% Favorable|38% 68% 4% 15%
Unfavorable [ 55% 67% 40% 54% Unfavorable|55% 22% 92% 76%
Not sure|23% 21% 24% 26% Not sure| 7% 10% 4% 9%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|22% 3% 48% 12% Favorable|15% 4% 29% 8%
Unfavorable [ 44% 66% 18% 40% Unfavorable|28% 35% 21% 22%
Not sure|34% 30% 34% 48% Not sure|57% 61% 50% 70%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Huckabee Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|29% 9% 56% 16% Favorable| 6% 10% 2% 2%
Unfavorable|47% 68% 20% 51% Unfavorable|27% 24% 33% 17%
Not sure|24% 23% 24% 33% Not sure|66% 65% 65% 81%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|30% 13% 49% 42% Favorable|28% 9% 55% 22%
Unfavorable [41% 57% 25% 21% Unfavorable| 36% 54% 15% 34%
Not sure|29% 30% 26% 37% Not sure|35% 37% 31% 44%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|30% 52% 5% 23% Favorable|30% 12% 52% 40%
Unfavorable [ 29% 15% 46% 32% Unfavorable|59% 82% 33% 47%
Not sure|40% 33% 49% 45% Not sure|11% 7% 16% 12%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable | 34% 7% 71% 29% Favorable| 7% 9% 5% 2%
Unfavorable [ 45% 73% 11% 37% Unfavorable|24% 23% 28% 14%
Not sure|21% 20% 18% 34% Not sure|69% 68% 68% 84%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 44% 78% 5% 20% Bernie Sanders [ 40% 69% 7% 26%
Jeb Bush|42% 10% 84% 32% Jeb Bush|41% 13% 80% 30%
Not sure|15% 12% 11% 48% Not sure|19% 19% 13% 45%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Bush/Trump Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 41% 75% 3% 21% Hillary Clinton [ 44% 80% 4% 19%
Jeb Bush|26% 9% 51% 12% Ben Carson|39% 5% 81% 38%
Donald Trump | 25% % 41% 54% Not sure|17% 15% 15% 43%
Not sure| 8% 9% 6% 12%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 43% 7% 6% 18% Hillary Clinton [ 44% 81% 4% 18%
Chris Christie|38% 10% 76% 28% Ted Cruz|39% 6% 81% 33%
Not sure|18% 12% 18% 54% Not sure|17% 13% 14% 49%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton [ 44% 78% 7% 16% Hillary Clinton|44% 79% 4% 16%
Carly Fiorina|33% 6% 71% 20% Mike Huckabee|42% 8% 85% 35%
Not sure|23% 16% 22% 64% Not sure|15% 13% 10% 49%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 43% 7% 5% 18% Hillary Clinton [ 42% 78% 3% 16%
Rand Paul|42% 10% 82% 48% Marco Rubio | 40% 5% 86% 31%
Not sure|15% 13% 13% 35% Not sure|18% 17% 11% 53%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|39% 70% 4% 23% Hillary Clinton [ 44% 80% 5% 20%
Marco Rubio|37% 6% 79% 20% Donald Trump | 39% 7% 7% 49%
Not sure|24% 24% 17% 57% Not sure|17% 14% 18% 32%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Trump Clinton/Walker
Bernie Sanders [ 45% 78% 8% 28% Hillary Clinton|46% 83% 4% 23%
Donald Trump|37% 7% 73% 42% Scott Walker|42% 7% 88% 35%
Not sure|18% 15% 19% 29% Not sure|12% 11% 8% 43%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Walker Deez Nuts Favorability
Bernie Sanders|41% 75% 3% 23% Favorable| 3% 5% 1% -
Scott Walker | 40% 7% 85% 29% Unfavorable| 8% 8% 9% 3%
Not sure|19% 18% 13% 48% Not sure|89% 87% 89% 97%
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2012 Vote deology
" Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Obama Approval
Clinton/Trump/Deez Approve(44%  88% 83% 50% 10% 5%
Nuts Disapprove|48% 4% 14% 33% 84% 92%
Hillary Clinton|41%  75% 3% 17% Notsure| 8% 8% % 1% 6% 4%
Donald Trump | 36% 7% 2% 39%
Deez Nuts| 8% 7% 8% 17%
Not sure|15% 12% 17% 26%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|27% % 18% 23% 41% 43% Favorable| 25% 7% 5% 16% 38% 58%
Unfavorable|51% 87% 67% 46% 33% 40% Unfavorable|26% 51% 34% 24% 18% 12%
Not sure|21% 6% 16% 31% 26% 18% Not sure|49%  41% 62% 60% 44% 30%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Chafee Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable| 5% 10% 9% 2% 2% 7% Favorable|23% 5% 13% 26% 29% 34%
Unfavorable|23%  30% 17% 19% 26% 29% Unfavorable|55%  80% 69% 49% 44% 43%
Not sure|71% 61% 74% 79% 73% 64% Not sure|23% 15% 18% 25% 27% 23%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|38% 77% 67% 40% 13% 3% Favorable|22% 4% 5% 12% 35% 56%
Unfavorable|55% 17% 23% 48% 83% 94% Unfavorable|44%  80% 64% 45% 29% 13%
Not sure| 7% 6% 9% 12% 5% 2% Not sure|34% 16% 31% 43% 36% 31%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|15% 1% 4% 13% 19% 36% Favorable|29% 7% 9% 22% 41% 62%
Unfavorable|28% 51% 33% 23% 24% 19% Unfavorable|47%  80% 71% 44% 31% 21%
Not sure|57%  48% 63% 64% 57% 45% Not sure|24% 14% 20% 34% 27% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
O'Malley Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable| 6% 17% 10% 4% 3% 3% Favorable|30% 8% 15% 22% 48% 52%
Unfavorable|27%  29% 25% 23% 28% 33% Unfavorable|41%  74% 57% 38% 25% 24%
Not sure|66%  54% 64% 73% 69% 65% Not sure|29% 18% 28% 40% 27% 24%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|28% 5% 12% 18% 45% 59% Favorable|30% 63% 52% 30% 11% 6%
Unfavorable|36% 73% 54% 32% 22% 13% Unfavorable|29%  16% 15% 25% 41% 47%
Not sure|35% 23% 33% 50% 32% 29% Not sure|40%  21% 33% 45% 48% 48%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Trump Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|30% 6% 14% 20% 49% 58% Favorable|34% 2% 6% 21% 59% 80%
Unfavorable|59%  86% 82% 66% 36% 31% Unfavorable|45%  86% 74% 49% 22% 4%
Not sure|11% 8% 4% 13% 15% 11% Not sure|21% 12% 20% 30% 19% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable| 7% 13% % 6% 4% 5% Hillary Clinton|44%  91% 81% 46% 13% 3%
Unfavorable|24% 33% 25% 19% 23% 27% Jeb Bush|42% 2% 11% 30% 72% 85%
Not sure|69%  54% 68% 75% 73% 68% Not sure|15% 7% 9% 24% 15% 12%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Bush/Trump
Bernie Sanders|40%  85% 74% 38% 14% 5% Hillary Clinton|41%  89% 79% 42% 11% 2%
Jeb Bush|41% % 12% 34% 66% 81% Jeb Bush|26% 3% 6% 27% 41% 44%
Not sure|19% 8% 15% 28% 20% 15% Donald Trump|25% 8% 9% 15% 42% 48%
Not sure| 8% 0% 7% 17% 6% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|44%  93% 79% 46% 14% 2% Hillary Clinton|43%  88% 80% 47% 12% 3%
Ben Carson|39% 3% 10% 27% 63% 85% Chris Christie[38% % 11% 27% 62% 80%
Not sure|17% 4% 11% 27% 23% 12% Not sure|18% 5% 8% 26% 26% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|44%  90% 81% 48% 14% 2% Hillary Clinton|44%  93% 75% 49% 15% 2%
Ted Cruz|39% 5% 7% 25% 66% 88% Carly Fiorina| 33% 1% 8% 21% 55% 7%
Not sure|17% 5% 12% 27% 20% 10% Not sure|23% 6% 17% 30% 30% 21%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|44%  90% 79% 48% 12% 3% Hillary Clinton|43%  90% 78% 48% 10% 2%
Mike Huckabee [ 42% 3% 10% 29% 71% 88% Rand Paul | 42% 4% 12% 29% 71% 87%
Not sure| 15% 7% 11% 23% 17% 9% Not sure|15% 6% 10% 23% 18% 11%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|42%  92% 78% 44% 10% 2% Bernie Sanders|39% 83% 71% 42% 11% 3%
Marco Rubio | 40% 1% 11% 27% 68% 86% Marco Rubio|37% 8% 9% 22% 60% 85%
Not sure| 18% 8% 11% 29% 22% 12% Not sure|24% 9% 21% 36% 29% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton|44%  88% 81% 50% 13% 2% Bernie Sanders|45%  90% 74% 52% 19% 2%
Donald Trump|39% 3% 11% 25% 66% 81% Donald Trump|37% 4% 11% 22% 59% 84%
Not sure|17% 9% 8% 25% 21% 17% Not sure|18% 6% 15% 26% 21% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker
Hillary Clinton|46%  94% 84% 51% 12% 2% Bernie Sanders|41%  86% 75% 44% 13% 1%
Scott Walker [42% 4% 8% 25% 74% 93% Scott Walker | 40% 5% 7% 26% 67% 92%
Not sure|12% 3% 8% 24% 14% 5% Not sure|19% 9% 17% 30% 20% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Deez Nuts Favorability Clinton/Trump/Deez
Favorable| 3% 7% 6% 2% 1% 0% Nuts
Unfavorable| 8% 6% 11% 7% 11% 3% Hillary Clinton|41%  83% 7% 45% 11% 2%
Not sure|89%  87% 82% 2% 87% 96% Donald Trump|36% 6% 10% 19% 64% 76%
Deez Nuts| 8% 9% 4% 13% 9% 5%
Not sure|15% 3% 9% 22% 17% 17%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Obama Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

44% 50% 38%
48% 39% 58%
8% 11% 5%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

27% 23% 32%
51% 49%  54%
21% 28% 14%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Carson Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

25% 21% 28%
26% 20% 33%
49% 58% 39%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Chafee Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

5% 4% 7%
23% 16% 32%
71% 80% 61%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Christie Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

23% 22% 23%
55% 51% 60%
23% 271% 17%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

38% 46% 28%
55% 46% 66%
7% 8% 6%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

22% 17% 28%
44% 40% 50%
34% 43% 22%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

15% 11% 18%
28% 22% 35%
57% 66% 47%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

29% 25% 33%
47% 44% 50%
24% 31% 17%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

6% 5% 8%
27% 20% 35%
66% 75% 57%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

30% 22% 39%
41% 40% 42%
29% 38% 19%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

28% 25% 33%
36% 32% 42%
35% 44% 26%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

30% 27% 34%
29% 24% 35%
40% 49% 31%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

30% 22% 39%
59% 64% 53%
11% 13% 8%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Walker Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34% 27% 43%
45% 43% 47%
21% 30% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Webb Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

7% 5% 9%
24% 19% 30%
69% 76% 61%
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|44% 51% 35%
Jeb Bush|42% 37% 47%
Not sure|15% 12% 18%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Bush/Trump
Hillary Clinton|41% 49% 33%
Jeb Bush|26% 24% 28%
Donald Trump | 25% 18% 32%
Not sure| 8% 9% 7%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton |43% 50% 35%
Chris Christie|38% 32% 46%
Not sure|18% 17% 19%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|44% 50% 37%
Carly Fiorina|33% 29% 38%
Not sure|23% 21% 25%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders|40% 43% 37%
Jeb Bush|41% 37% 47%
Not sure|19% 21% 16%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton [ 44% 51% 36%
Ben Carson|39% 31% 47%
Not sure|17% 18% 16%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [ 44% 51% 36%
Ted Cruz|39% 32% 47%
Not sure|17% 17% 17%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton | 44% 51% 36%
Mike Huckabee|42% 36% 48%
Not sure|15% 13% 16%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Paul

Hillary Clinton
Rand Paul

Not sure

43% 50% 35%
42% 35% 51%
15% 16% 15%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton
Marco Rubio

Not sure

42% 49%  34%
40% 33% 48%
18% 18% 18%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders/Rubio

Bernie Sanders

Marco Rubio

Not sure

39% 40% 39%
37% 32% 43%
24% 29% 18%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

44% 54% 33%
39% 31% 48%
17% 15% 19%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Sanders/Trump

Bernie Sanders
Donald Trump

Not sure

45% 49% 41%
37% 30% 45%
18% 21% 14%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Walker

Hillary Clinton
Scott Walker

Not sure

46% 53% 37%
42% 35% 49%
12% 12%  13%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders/Walker

Bernie Sanders
Scott Walker

Not sure

41% 44% 38%
40% 33% 49%
19% 23% 13%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Deez Nuts Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

3% 1% 5%
8% 7% 9%
89% 92% 86%
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Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man ) Independent
- Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Trump/Deez b |
Nuts Obama Approva
0, 0, 0, 0,
Hillary Clinton |41%  49%  31% Approve|44%  85% 4% 34%
Disapprove|48% 9% 89% 54%
Donald Trump|36%  27% 46% P °
Not sure| 8% 6% 6% 12%
Deez Nuts| 8% 8% 9%
Not sure|15% 16% 14%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|27% 10% 51% 26% Favorable|25% 5% 46% 28%
Unfavorable|51% 75% 26% 46% Unfavorable | 26% 37% 17% 22%
Not sure|21% 15% 23% 27% Not sure|49% 59% 37% 50%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Chafee Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable| 5% 6% 5% 4% Favorable|23% 11% 36% 25%
Unfavorable|23% 24% 25% 22% Unfavorable|55% 70% 38% 53%
Not sure|71% 70% 70% 74% Not sure|23% 19% 27% 22%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|38% 74% % 24% Favorable|22% 4% 46% 22%
Unfavorable|55% 18% 90% 65% Unfavorable|44% 66% 19% 43%
Not sure| 7% 7% 3% 12% Not sure|34% 30% 35% 36%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable| 15% 3% 27% 17% Favorable|29% 8% 52% 31%
Unfavorable|28% 38% 19% 25% Unfavorable | 47% 70% 25% 41%
Not sure|57% 59% 54% 58% Not sure|24% 22% 23% 27%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
O'Malley Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable| 6% 11% 4% 4% Favorable | 30% 11% 48% 34%
Unfavorable|27% 26% 28% 27% Unfavorable|41% 62% 22% 34%
Not sure|66% 63% 68% 69% Not sure|29% 27% 30% 31%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|28% 8% 53% 30% Favorable | 30% 53% 6% 27%
Unfavorable|36% 55% 14% 36% Unfavorable|29% 15% 42% 34%
Not sure|35% 38% 33% 35% Not sure|40% 32% 52% 40%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Trump Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|30% 11% 48% 36% Favorable|34% 6% 68% 37%
Unfavorable|59% 84% 37% 50% Unfavorable | 45% 75% 13% 40%
Not sure|11% 6% 15% 13% Not sure|21% 19% 20% 23%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable| 7% 9% 5% 6% Hillary Clinton [ 44% 86% 4% 31%
Unfavorable|24% 28% 24% 20% Jeb Bush|42% 6% 88% 41%
Not sure| 69% 63% 2% 74% Not sure|15% 8% 8% 28%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Bush/Trump
Bernie Sanders | 40% 7% 5% 29% Hillary Clinton|41% 85% 3% 25%
Jeb Bush|41% 8% 86% 39% Jeb Bush|26% 4% 55% 25%
Not sure|19% 15% 9% 31% Donald Trump | 25% 5% 36% 37%
Not sure| 8% 6% 6% 12%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 44% 85% 3% 33% Hillary Clinton | 43% 84% 5% 31%
Ben Carson|39% 4% 81% 40% Chris Christie|38% 7% 79% 38%
Not sure|17% 10% 15% 27% Not sure|18% 9% 17% 31%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton [ 44% 86% 4% 33% Hillary Clinton [ 44% 84% 5% 33%
Ted Cruz|39% 5% 81% 40% Carly Fiorina|33% 4% 74% 29%
Not sure|17% 9% 15% 27% Not sure|23% 11% 21% 38%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton [ 44% 85% 5% 31% Hillary Clinton [ 43% 84% 4% 30%
Mike Huckabee|42% 6% 85% 44% Rand Paul|42% 7% 82% 46%
Not sure| 15% 10% 10% 25% Not sure|15% 9% 14% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 42% 82% 5% 30% Bernie Sanders|39% 7% 5% 28%
Marco Rubio|40% 6% 81% 41% Marco Rubio|37% 4% 78% 37%
Not sure|18% 12% 14% 29% Not sure|24% 19% 18% 35%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 44% 87% 5% 31% Bernie Sanders|45% 83% 9% 34%
Donald Trump | 39% 6% 2% 46% Donald Trump|37% 5% 70% 43%
Not sure|17% 7% 23% 23% Not sure|18% 12% 21% 23%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker
Hillary Clinton | 46% 87% 4% 36% Bernie Sanders|41% 79% 4% 32%
Scott Walker|42% 4% 88% 44% Scott Walker | 40% 5% 83% 41%
Not sure|12% 9% 8% 20% Not sure|19% 16% 13% 27%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Deez Nuts Favorability Clinton/Trump/Deez
Favorable| 3% 5% 2% 1% Nuts
Unfavorablel 8% 9% 6% 9% Hillary Clinton|41% 84% 3% 25%
Not sure|89% 85% 92% 90% Donald Trump|36% 6% 70% 39%
Deez Nuts| 8% 4% 10% 12%
Not sure|15% 6% 16% 24%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base |[White| Other
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|44% 43% 56% Favorable|27% 28% 18%
Disapprove|48% 49% 38% Unfavorable|51% 50% 63%
Not sure| 8% 8% 6% Not sure{21% 22% 19%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable[25% 25% 19% Favorable| 5% 5% 3%
Unfavorable|26% 25% 35% Unfavorable|23% 23% 27%
Not sure[49% 49% 47% Not sure|[71% 72% 70%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base |[White| Other
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|23% 23% 24% Favorable[38% 36% 53%
Unfavorable|55% 55% 56% Unfavorable|55% 56% 45%
Not sure[23% 23% 21% Not sure| 7% 8% 2%
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Unfavorable

Not sure

44%
34%

Race
Base |White| Other
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|22% 23% 14%

43% 57%
34% 28%

Base

Race

White| Other

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

15%
28%
57%

15% 16%
28% 32%
58% 52%

Base

Race

White| Other

Huckabee Favorability

Base

Race

White| Other

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

6%
27%
66%

6% 7%
27% 31%
67% 62%

Base

Race

White| Other

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

28%
36%
35%

28% 29%
36% 40%
36% 31%

Favorable|29% 29% 23%
Unfavorable|47% 47% 51%
Not sure(24% 24% 26%
Race
Base |White| Other
Paul Favorability
Favorable|30% 30% 31%
Unfavorable|41% 41% 43%
Not sure|[29% 29% 26%
Race
Base | White| Other
Sanders Favorability
Favorable[30% 30% 30%
Unfavorable[29% 29% 33%
Not sure[40% 41% 37%

Base

Race

White| Other

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

30%
59%
11%

30% 30%
59% 58%
11% 12%
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Base

Race

White| Other

Webb Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

7%
24%
69%

6% 9%
24%  29%
70% 62%

Base

Race

White| Other

Sanders/Bush

Bernie Sanders
Jeb Bush

Not sure

40%
41%
19%

40% 39%
42% 32%
18% 28%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton
Ben Carson

Not sure

44%
39%
17%

43% 57%
40% 27%
17% 16%

Race
Base |White| Other
Walker Favorability
Favorable|34% 35% 24%
Unfavorable|[45% 44% 56%
Not sure|[21% 21% 20%
Race
Base | White| Other
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|44% 43% 53%
Jeb Bush[42% 43% 30%
Not sure|[15% 14% 16%
Race
Base |White| Other
Clinton/Bush/Trump
Hillary Clinton|41% 40% 57%
Jeb Bush|26% 26% 19%
Donald Trump|25% 25% 23%
Not sure| 8% 9% 1%
Race
Base |White| Other
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|43% 43% 50%
Chris Christie|38% 40% 25%
Not sure|[18% 18% 25%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

44%
39%
17%

43% 57%
40% 25%
17% 18%
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Carly Fiorina

Not sure

33%
23%

Race
Base |White| Other
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|44% 43% 56%

34% 22%
23% 22%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure

44%
42%
15%

42% 57%
43% 29%
15% 14%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Paul

Hillary Clinton
Rand Paul

Not sure

43%
42%
15%

41% 56%
43% 29%
15% 15%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton
Marco Rubio

Not sure

42%
40%
18%

41% 54%
41% 30%
18% 16%

Base

Race

White| Other

Sanders/Rubio

Bernie Sanders
Marco Rubio

Not sure

39%
37%
24%

39% 40%
38% 28%
23% 32%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

44%
39%
17%

43% 55%
39% 33%
18% 13%

Base

Race

White| Other

Sanders/Trump

Bernie Sanders

Donald Trump

Not sure

45%
37%
18%

45%  45%
37% 35%
18% 20%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Walker

Hillary Clinton
Scott Walker

Not sure

46%
42%
12%

45% 57%
43% 28%
12% 16%
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Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Sanders/Walker Deez Nuts Favorability
Bernie Sanders|41% 41% 48% Favorable| 3% 3% 1%
Scott Walker|[40% 41% 29% Unfavorable| 8% 8% 12%
Not sure|[19% 18% 23% Not sure(89% 89% 87%
Race Age
Base | White| Other 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Clinton/Trump/Deez Base 29 45 65| than 65
Nuts Obama Approval
Hillary Clinton[41% 40% 53% Approve|44% 59% 42% 42% 41%
Donald Trump|36% 37% 27% Disapprove|48% 24% 50% 52%  53%
Deez Nuts| 8% 8% 13% Not sure| 8% 17% 8% 6% 6%
Not sure[15% 16% 6%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable[27% 24% 26% 25% 36% Favorable[25% 11% 25% 26% 30%
Unfavorable|51% 55% 58% 48% 42% Unfavorable|26% 21% 24% 27% 30%
Not sure[21% 20% 15% 27% 22% Not sure[49% 68% 50% 46% 39%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 5% 7% 6% 4% 5%
Unfavorable[23% 12% 22% 25% 31%
Not sure|[71% 81% 72% 71% 64%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|38% 39% 42% 34% 37%
Unfavorable|55% 55% 50% 60% 55%
Not sure| 7% 6% 9% 6% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable [ 15% 5% 11% 19% 20%
Unfavorable|28% 21% 30% 29% 29%
Not sure[57% 74% 59% 52% 52%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable| 6% 10% 7% 5% 6%
Unfavorable[27% 20% 28% 27% 31%
Not sure[66% 69% 65% 68% 63%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|23% 29% 20% 21% 27%
Unfavorable|55% 51% 56% 57% 50%
Not sure[23% 19% 24% 22% 23%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|22% 16% 22% 23% 24%
Unfavorable|44% 45% 44% 46% 42%
Not sure(34% 39% 34% 31% 33%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|29% 25% 23% 32% 35%
Unfavorable|47% 44% 50% 46% 46%
Not sure[24% 31% 26% 22% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable[30% 27% 36% 28% 26%
Unfavorable[41% 39% 35% 45% 46%
Not sure{29% 34% 30% 27% 29%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|28% 16% 23% 33% 38% Favorable[30% 43% 32% 27% 24%
Unfavorable[36% 35% 34% 40% 34% Unfavorable|29% 11% 30% 32% 36%
Not sure|[35% 49% 43% 27% 28% Not sure|40% 46% 38% 40% 41%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Trump Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|30% 22% 33% 33% 26% Favorable|34% 24% 29% 38% 45%
Unfavorable|59% 74% 57% 54% 61% Unfavorable|45% 47% 47% 45% 40%
Not sure|11% 4% 10% 13% 14% Not sure{21% 29% 24% 18% 15%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable| 7% 12% 6% 4% 8% Hillary Clinton [44% 53% 49% 38% 40%
Unfavorable|24% 22% 21% 27% 26% Jeb Bush|42% 28% 38% 46% 51%
Not sure[69% 66% 73% 69% 65% Not sure[15% 19% 14% 16% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders|40% 60% 42% 34% 34%
Jeb Bush[41% 25% 40% 45% 50%
Not sure{19% 16% 19% 21% 16%
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Not sure

23%

35%

22%

22%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Bush/Trump
Hillary Clinton|41% 51% 43% 38% 39%
Jeb Bush|26% 15% 25% 24% 38%
Donald Trump|25% 21% 25% 30% 15%
Not sure| 8% 14% 7% 8% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|43% 52% 45% 40% 42%
Chris Christie[38% 25% 36% 40% 47%
Not sure|[18% 23% 19% 20% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|44% 53% 48% 37% 43%
Carly Fiorina[33% 12% 29% 41% 40%

17%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|44% 53% 47% 39% 42%
Ben Carson|39% 27% 36% 42% 45%
Not sure|[17% 20% 17% 18% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|44% 47% 47% 41% 43%
Ted Cruz|39% 24% 38% 42% 44%
Not sure{17% 28% 14% 17% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|44% 51% 46% 40% 42%
Mike Huckabee|42% 36% 36% 45% 49%
Not sure{15% 14% 18% 15% 9%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|43% 53% 42% 40% 42%
Rand Paul|{42% 30% 42% 46% 44%
Not sure|[15% 17% 16% 14% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|39% 55% 40% 35% 35%
Marco Rubio|37% 23% 35% 40% 45%
Not sure[24% 22% 25% 25% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders|45% 64% 44% 41% 42%
Donald Trump|37% 19% 40% 40% 38%
Not sure[18% 17% 16% 19% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Walker
Bernie Sanders|41% 56% 42% 37% 37%
Scott Walker[40% 26% 37% 45% 47%
Not sure|19% 18% 21% 18% 16%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|42% 49% 43% 39% 41%
Marco Rubio|40% 25% 36% 45% 48%
Not sure{[18% 27% 21% 16% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton [44% 55% 45% 40% 44%
Donald Trump|39% 26% 39% 43% 39%
Not sure[17% 20% 16% 17% 17%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|46% 50% 49% 43% 43%
Scott Walker|42% 32% 36% 47% 50%
Not sure[12% 18% 15% 11% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Deez Nuts Favorability
Favorable| 3% 9% 4% 1% 2%
Unfavorable| 8% 17% 7% 8% 4%
Not sure[89% 74% 90% 91% 94%
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Bush Favorability

Favorable[27%  30% 17%

Unfavorable|51%  52% 48%

Not sure|21% 18% 34%
Mode

Base |[Phone]|Internet

Chafee Favorability

Favorable| 5% 5% 6%

Unfavorable[23%  26% 15%

Not sure|[71%  70% 79%
Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

38%
55%
7%

35% 47%
59% 41%
6% 12%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Trump/Deez
Nuts
Hillary Clinton|41% 44% 41% 39% 42%
Donald Trump|36% 24% 38% 38% 36%
Deez Nuts| 8% 11% 8% 8% 7%
Not sure[15% 20% 13% 14% 15%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Obama Approval
Approve|44%  42% 53%
Disapprove|48%  52% 30%
Not sure| 8% 6% 17%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Carson Favorability
Favorable|25%  27% 16%
Unfavorable|26%  30% 12%
Not sure[49%  44% 71%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Christie Favorability

Favorable[23%  23% 21%
Unfavorable[55%  56% 50%

Not sure[23%  21% 30%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Cruz Favorability

Favorable|22%  25% 12%
Unfavorable|44%  46% 38%

Not sure[34%  29% 50%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable[15%  16% 9% Favorable[29%  30% 22%
Unfavorable[28%  30% 20% Unfavorable|[47%  49% 42%

Not sure|57%  54% 71%

Not sure[24% 21% 35%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
O'Malley Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable| 6% 6% 8% Favorable[30%  31% 24%
Unfavorable[27%  29% 18% Unfavorable|41%  42% 35%
Not sure[66%  64% 74% Not sure[29%  26% 40%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|28%  32% 16% Favorable[30% 31% 29%
Unfavorable|36%  39% 27% Unfavorable|29%  32% 19%
Not sure|[35%  30% 57% Not sure|[40%  38% 51%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Trump Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|30%  34% 18% Favorable[34%  39% 15%
Unfavorable[59%  57% 68% Unfavorable|45%  46% 42%

Not sure|11% 10% 14% Not sure|21% 15% 44%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Webb Favorability

Favorable| 7%
Unfavorable|24%
Not sure|69%

7% %
26% 19%
68% 74%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton | 44%
Jeb Bush|42%
Not sure| 15%

40% 60%
46% 26%
15% 14%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders|40%  39% 43%
Jeb Bush[41% 44% 30%
Not sure[19%  17% 26%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Carson

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Bush/Trump
Hillary Clinton [41%  38% 53%
Jeb Bush[26% 27% 22%
Donald Trump|25%  28% 11%
Not sure| 8% % 14%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton/Christie

Hillary Clinton|44%  41% 56%
Ben Carson|39% 43% 22%
Not sure|17%  16% 22%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

44%
39%
17%

42% 54%
43% 24%
15% 23%

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie

43%
38%

40% 56%
42% 25%

Not sure[18%  18% 19%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Fiorina

Hillary Clinton
Carly Fiorina

Not sure

44%
33%
23%

41% 57%
38% 14%
21% 29%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul

Hillary Clinton|44%  41% 55%
Mike Huckabee|42%  45% 27%

Hillary Clinton [43%  40% 53%
Rand Paul|42%  45% 29%

Not sure|15% 14% 18%

Not sure|15%  15% 18%

Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio

Hillary Clinton|42%  40% 51% Bernie Sanders|39%  39% 40%

Marco Rubio|40%  45% 21% Marco Rubio|37% 41% 20%

Not sure|18% 16% 28% Not sure|24% 20% 39%

Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump

Hillary Clinton|44%  41% 58%
Donald Trump([39%  44% 19%

Bernie Sanders|45%  43% 54%

Donald Trump|37%  42% 17%
Not sure|17%  16% 23%

Not sure|18%  15% 29%

Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker

Hillary Clinton|46%  43% 57% Bernie Sanders|41%  42% 39%

Scott Walker|42%  47% 22% Scott Walker|40%  45% 24%

Not sure|[12%  10% 21% Not sure(19%  14% 37%

July 30-August 2, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,015 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Deez Nuts Favorability Clinton/Trump/Deez
Favorable| 3% 2% 9% Nuts

Hillary Clinton[41%  38% 50%
Donald Trump|[36%  40% 20%
Deez Nuts| 8% 9% 7%
Not sure[15%  13% 23%

Unfavorable| 8% 6% 16%
Not sure|89%  92% 75%

July 30-August 2, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,015 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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